

SC No. 102/2026  
State Vs. Deepak Soni  
FIR no.327/2025  
PS Saket  
u/s 351(2) BNS and 3(1)(r) SC/ST Act

09.01.2026

Fresh charge sheet filed. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused is stated to be without arrest.  
SI Rahul is present on behalf of ACP Ritu Raj, Sub Division Hauz Khas.

Heard. Perused.

There is sufficient material on record to take cognizance for offences under section 351(2) BNS and section 3(1)(r)(s) and 3(2)(va) of SC/ST Act and summon the accused.

Cognizance is taken.

Accused has been charge-sheeted without arrest.

**Issue summons against accused through Investigating Officer for .**

**Also issue summons to the complainant through the Investigating Officer for .**

List now for appearance of accused on 29.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/09.01.2026