

SC No. 9/2026
State Vs. Deepak Soni
FIR no.327/2025
PS Saket

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person.
Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused along with Adv Aman Yadav.
Sh. Abhinav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.
Complainant in person.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused. Be taken on record.

Accused has appeared in pursuance to summons served under section 204 Cr.P.C.

Copy of charge sheet is supplied to the accused and complainant against acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 16.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/29.01.2026