

SC no. 9/2026
State Vs. Deepak Soni
FIR no.327/2025
PS Saket
16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.
Accused in person.
Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on 18.05.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026