

SC No.9/2026
State Vs. Deepak Soni
FIR no.327/2025
PS Saket
18.05.2026

Present: None for the State.
 Accused in person.
 Complainant in person.

Accused submits that he wants to avail the service of legal aid counsel in the present case. Submissions heard.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Advocate is appointed as legal aid counsel to represent the accused Deepak Soni in the present case.

Put up for purpose fixed on 13.08.2026.

Copy of this order be sent to DLSA, South for information.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.05.2026